
 
 

 
 

 

 
 

 

ATTENDANCE 
 

Thank you to those parents/carers who have continued to ensure their children have arrived on time each day. 
 

This week we have had 30 lates ☹ 

 

WHOLE SCHOOL ATTENDANCE FOR THIS WEEK IS 93.9% 
 

YEAR TO DATE 94.4% 
 

Well done to Year 3 and Year 4 who are the TOP ATTENDERS this week with 96.3% and have earned an 

extra 5 minutes break time. 😊 
 

DATES FOR YOUR DIARY 
Monday 6th May – Bank holiday 
Tuesday 7th May – Y3 Haigh Hall 
13th – 16th May – Y6 SATS week 
Friday 17th May – non-uniform day 
Monday 20th May - Y5/Y6 Orienteering, Pennington Flash 
Thursday 23rd May – Just Join in Olympics, Leigh Harriers 
(invite only) 
Thursday 23rd May – Y1, Y2, Y3 Scooterbility 
Friday 24th May – Inset Day 
Monday 27th – Friday 31st May – half term holiday 
Monday 3rd June – Music Alive concert 
Friday 7th June – Year 3&4 outdoor adventure day 
Tuesday 18th June – Y6 leavers service, Manchester 
Cathedral (children only) 
Thursday 11th July – Music festival in church 
Tuesday 16th July – Y6 leavers disco 
Thursday 18th July –Y6 leavers service in church,  
10.00 – 12.00 – parents welcome 
SPORTS MATCHES                                                                                 Thursday 13th June – Football match Vs Bickershaw 
Friday 10th May – Rugby match Vs Gilded Hollins (A)                     Thursday 20th June –Football match Vs XII Apostles 
Wednesday 22nd May – Rugby match Vs St Catherine’s (A)          Thursday 27th June – Football match Vs St Gabriel’s 
Thursday 23rd May – Football match Vs Leigh St Peter’s               Thursday 4th July – Football match Vs Leigh Sacred Heart 

CHRIST CHURCH PRIMARY FOOTBALL TEAM 
On Thursday, we had our first game against St Joseph’s which 
was a fantastic game to be a part of.  
Each and every one of our children represented our school 
fantastically showing great teamwork and sportsmanship.  
Final score 4-4 
Mr Wilkinson 
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READING 
We have noticed not as many children are reading at home. It is important children are reading at least 5 times a 
week and then log these reads on Seesaw. 
Thank you, Mrs Monaghan 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

PING PONG RAFFLE WINNER 
 

Stella – Reception 
 

 



And the child grew and became strong. (Luke 2:40) 
 

 
 

Who has been demonstrating our Christ church  
Christian Values this week? 

 
 

 
 

 

Miss Potter 

LOVE: for being a fantastic student teacher. 
 

Reception – Emily 

LOVE: showing love to all the class. 
 

 

Year 1 – Emmie 

TRUST: trusted to get on with her work independently this week. 
 

Year 2 – Kedric 

LOVE: we love seeing how he has taken on new challenges with a smile on his face. 
 

Year 3 – Skylah 

LOVE: for just being full of love and showing kindness to others. 
 

Year 4 – Archie 

FORGIVENESS: showing forgiveness to others, even when it is challenging. 
 
 
 
 

Year 5 – Thomas 
 

HOPE: Miss Potter has chosen Thomas for making the right choices. 
 

Year 6 – Ted 
 

HOPE: for showing improvement in both his Maths and English. 
 

 
  

 
 
 
 

 

 
 
 
 
 



                                        NOTICES 


